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Tradewise Gibraltar Chess Festival 2013 - Masters 
Last update 31.01.2013 18:34:57

SNo Name Rtg FED 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Pts. Rk. Rp K
13 GM Fridman Daniel 2667 GER 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ 1 ½ ½ 1 7,5 12 2644 10
20 GM Jussupow Artur 2611 GER 1 1 ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ ½ 0 ½ 5,5 78 2442 10
48 IM Paehtz Elisabeth 2482 GER 1 1 0 1 1 ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 6,5 40 2504 10
50 GM Tischbierek Raj 2472 GER 1 1 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 0 5 103 2345 10
55 GM Womacka Mathias 2442 GER 1 1 ½ ½ 0 ½ 1 ½ 1 0 6 59 2468 10
58 IM Poetsch Hagen 2437 GER 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 ½ ½ 1 6 68 2355 10
62 IM Telljohann Sven 2423 GER 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 ½ 5,5 93 2272 10
86 FM Dittmar Peter 2330 GER 1 0 1 1 0 ½ ½ 0 0 0 4 173 2397 15
92 FM Stockmann Michael 2312 GER ½ 1 0 1 0 ½ 0 0 1 ½ 4,5 156 2105 15

111 Nazarenus Moritz 2248 GER 1 0 ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 1 0 ½ 5 128 2147 15
119 FM Loew Gerald 2231 GER ½ ½ ½ 1 ½ ½ 0 0 1 0 4,5 152 2126 15
132 Tscharotschkin Michael 2200 GER 0 1 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 ½ 0 5 107 2322 15
137 Meyer Kai-Christian 2177 GER 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 177 2172 15
138 Seyfried Claus 2177 GER 0 1 0 1 ½ 0 1 0 ½ 1 5 121 2213 15
143 Herbold Manfred 2164 GER 0 0 0 1 0 1 ½ 1 0 1 4,5 172 1891 15
156 Linhart Wolfgang 2130 GER 0 ½ 1 0 1 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 5 130 2155 15
159 Wiedersich Jens 2120 GER 0 1 0 1 0 ½ 1 ½ 0 0 4 182 2055 15
164 Gieritz Dietmar 2112 GER 0 ½ 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 4,5 167 2020 15
172 CM Mueller Hans-Dieter 2087 GER 0 1 0 1 ½ ½ 0 0 ½ 0 3,5 195 2059 15
177 Christiansmeier Sven 2051 GER 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 ½ 4,5 169 2009 15
178 Tuchtfeld Juergen 2051 GER 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 ½ 1 4,5 170 1963 30
179 Skutta Bernd  Dr. 2048 GER 0 1 ½ 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3,5 196 2012 15
216 Boesch Heinz 1904 GER ½ 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 3,5 205 1924 15
225 Chidi Lovinia Sylvia 1820 GER 0 0 0 ½ ½ ½ 1 0 0 0 2,5 230 1788 15
229 Scholl Alois 1765 GER 0 0 0 ½ 0 0 1 0 0 0 1,5 244 1400 30
237 Kuenitz Klaus 1643 GER 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 246 1511 15
29 Wiedersich Jens 2120 GER 1 0 1 ½ 1 3,5 11 2245 15
33 Gieritz Dietmar 2112 GER 1 0 0 0 0 1 62 1627 15
36 Gieritz Dietmar 2112 GER ½ 0 1 0 1 2,5 40 1821 15
49 Cichy Michael  Dr. 2014 GER 0 1 ½ ½ ½ 2,5 31 2103 15
11 Chidi Lovinia Sylvia 1820 GER ½ ½ ½ 1 0 2,5 22 1584 15
12 Bauer Dieter 1816 GER ½ ½ 1 1 0 3 13 1729 15
16 Mielke Torsten 1765 GER 0 1 1 1 0 3 17 1476 15
17 Scholl Alois 1765 GER 1 0 ½ 0 0 1,5 35 1286 30
25 Kuenitz Klaus 1643 GER 1 0 0 1 1 3 9 1885 15
10 Chidi Lovinia Sylvia 1820 GER 0 1 ½ ½ 1 3 18 1690 15
11 Bauer Dieter 1816 GER 0 ½ ½ 1 ½ 2,5 27 1553 15



Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com           Page 2 / 6 created on 02.05.2024 14:08:32

18 Scholl Alois 1765 GER ½ ½ 1 0 ½ 2,5 28 1605 30
30 Kuenitz Klaus 1643 GER 1 1 0 1 0 3 11 1928 15

Player overview for ger
Results of the last round for ger

Rd. Bo. No. Name Rtg Pts. Result Pts. Name Rtg No.
10 9 34 GM Gordon Stephen J 2533 6½ 0 - 1 6½ GM Fridman Daniel 2667 13
10 16 18 GM Bartel Mateusz 2629 6 1 - 0 6 GM Womacka Mathias 2442 55
10 19 48 IM Paehtz Elisabeth 2482 6 ½ - ½ 6 GM Vazquez Igarza Renier 2565 27
10 35 20 GM Jussupow Artur 2611 5 ½ - ½ 5 IM Kantorik Marian 2331 85
10 38 50 GM Tischbierek Raj 2472 5 0 - 1 5 IM Palencia Wilson 2282 102
10 39 58 IM Poetsch Hagen 2437 5 1 - 0 5 FM Nuri Kambez 2241 114
10 41 62 IM Telljohann Sven 2423 5 ½ - ½ 5 WGM Dolzhikova Olga 2239 116
10 47 132 Tscharotschkin Michael 2200 5 - - + 5 IM Milliet Sophie 2403 70
10 55 119 FM Loew Gerald 2231 4½ 0 - 1 4½ IM Kurmann Oliver 2456 53
10 66 111 Nazarenus Moritz 2248 4½ ½ - ½ 4½ Novoa Fernando 2017 190
10 70 159 Wiedersich Jens 2120 4 0 - 1 4 FM Kriebel Tadeas 2369 79
10 71 163 Uran Bermudez Oliver Kevin 2113 4 ½ - ½ 4 FM Stockmann Michael 2312 92
10 75 126 Marttala Thomas 2217 4 ½ - ½ 4 Christiansmeier Sven 2051 177
10 79 137 Meyer Kai-Christian 2177 4 0 - 1 4 Onabogun Kolade 1978 202
10 80 193 Baeza Escudero Javier 2009 4 0 - 1 4 Seyfried Claus 2177 138
10 82 203 Obiamiwe Paul 1973 4 0 - 1 4 Linhart Wolfgang 2130 156
10 83 179 Skutta Bernd  Dr. 2048 3½ 0 - 1 3½ FM Smith Andrew Philip 2175 139
10 84 143 Herbold Manfred 2164 3½ 1 - 0 3½ Van Kemenade Rudy 2043 180
10 89 209 Agbabishvili Lali 1954 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Gieritz Dietmar 2112 164
10 91 172 CM Mueller Hans-Dieter 2087 3½ - - + 3½ Ramdewar Ishan 1658 234
10 95 216 Boesch Heinz 1904 3½ 0 - 1 3½ Tuchtfeld Juergen 2051 178
10 104 161 Byrn Carsten 2114 2½ + - - 2½ Chidi Lovinia Sylvia 1820 225
10 113 238 Collins Andrew 1638 1½ 1 - 0 1 Kuenitz Klaus 1643 237
10 116 86 FM Dittmar Peter 2330 4 0 not paired
10 131 229 Scholl Alois 1765 1½ 0 not paired
5 10 5 FM Lyell Mark 2235 2½ 0 - 1 2½ Wiedersich Jens 2120 29
5 26 57 Brown David 1967 1 1 - 0 1 Gieritz Dietmar 2112 33
5 5 4 Garcia Valer Jesus 1883 2½ 1 - 0 3 Kuenitz Klaus 1643 30
5 9 45 Moss Stephen 1674 2½ 0 - 1 2 Chidi Lovinia Sylvia 1820 10
5 10 11 Bauer Dieter 1816 2 ½ - ½ 2 Hansen Klaus Bjerre 1678 24
5 14 18 Scholl Alois 1765 2 ½ - ½ 2 Pinto Carmona Angel 0 48
5 2 4 Portillo Castellon Javier 1890 3 1 - 0 3 Mielke Torsten 1765 16
5 5 20 Ramdewar Ishan 1658 3 1 - 0 3 Bauer Dieter 1816 12
5 7 3 Ruiz Manrique Joaquin 1891 2½ 1 - 0 2½ Chidi Lovinia Sylvia 1820 11
5 13 40 Reci Nadja 1634 2 0 - 1 2 Kuenitz Klaus 1643 25
5 22 17 Scholl Alois 1765 1½ 0 not paired
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5 18 32 Byrn Carsten 2114 2 ½ - ½ 2 Cichy Michael  Dr. 2014 49
5 25 36 Gieritz Dietmar 2112 1½ 1 - 0 1½ Canonne Antoine 2002 51
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rtg+/- Group
-0,2 Masters

-18,1 Masters
4,9 Masters

-15,8 Masters
4,9 Masters

-8,5 Masters
-16,1 Masters
10,5 Masters

-36,45 Masters
-14,25 Masters
-19,5 Masters
16,35 Masters

-5,1 Masters
4,2 Masters

-43,95 Masters
3,45 Masters

-11,7 Masters
-17,55 Masters

0,75 Masters
4,5 Masters

-29,4 Masters
-6,3 Masters
0,9 Masters

-7,65 Masters
-25,8 Masters
-25,5 Masters
13,65 Challenger A
-36,3 Challenger A

-10,95 Challenger B
9 Challenger B

-1,95 Amateur A
-9,75 Amateur A
-0,75 Amateur A

5,1 Amateur A
16,35 Amateur A

-0,3 Amateur B
-15,45 Amateur B
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-11,7 Amateur B
27,75 Amateur B
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Player details for ger

Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. we w-we K rtg+/-
GM Fridman Daniel  2667 GER Rp:2644 Pts. 7,5

1 135 Taus Martin 2181 CZE 2 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 78 FM Georgiadis Nico 2369 SUI 5,5 s ½ 0,85 -0,35 10 -3,5
3 80 WGM Vojinovic Jovana 2359 MNE 6 w 1 0,86 0,14 10 1,4
4 45 IM Larino Nieto David 2497 ESP 6,5 s ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
5 55 GM Womacka Mathias 2442 GER 6 w 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
6 37 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2516 BUL 7 s ½ 0,7 -0,2 10 -2
7 42 WGM Ju Wenjun 2505 CHN 6 w 1 0,71 0,29 10 2,9
8 30 GM Zhao Xue 2554 CHN 7,5 s ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5
9 28 GM Felgaer Ruben 2557 ARG 7 w ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5
10 34 GM Gordon Stephen J 2533 ENG 6,5 s 1 0,68 0,32 10 3,2

GM Jussupow Artur  2611 GER Rp:2442 Pts. 5,5
1 142 Karlsson Jorgen 2165 SWE 4,5 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 77 IM Aloma Vidal Robert 2389 ESP 6 w 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
3 51 IM Muzychuk Mariya 2471 UKR 6,5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
4 49 IM Oparin Grigoriy 2478 RUS 6,5 w ½ 0,68 -0,18 10 -1,8
5 - not paired -   - - - ½ 
6 57 IM Zhou Yang-Fan 2439 ENG 5,5 w ½ 0,73 -0,23 10 -2,3
7 47 IM Gunina Valentina 2490 RUS 7 s ½ 0,66 -0,16 10 -1,6
8 69 IM Melia Salome 2403 GEO 6 w ½ 0,77 -0,27 10 -2,7
9 61 IM Docx Stefan 2426 BEL 6,5 s 0 0,74 -0,74 10 -7,4
10 85 IM Kantorik Marian 2331 SVK 5,5 w ½ 0,84 -0,34 10 -3,4

IM Paehtz Elisabeth  2482 GER Rp:2504 Pts. 6,5
1 171 Kozarcanin Sead 2090 CRO 4 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 108 IM Adrian Claude 2260 FRA 5,5 w 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
3 15 GM Tkachiev Vladislav 2650 FRA 6 s 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
4 102 IM Palencia Wilson 2282 COL 6 w 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
5 117 Hommerson Paul 2237 NED 5 s 1 0,8 0,2 10 2
6 23 GM David Alberto 2599 ITA 6 w ½ 0,34 0,16 10 1,6
7 24 GM Sandipan Chanda 2590 IND 8 s 0 0,35 -0,35 10 -3,5
8 90 FM Kvisvik Brede 2314 NOR 6 w ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
9 81 FM Sanchez Ibern Marc 2356 ESP 6 s 1 0,67 0,33 10 3,3
10 27 GM Vazquez Igarza Renier 2565 ESP 6,5 w ½ 0,39 0,11 10 1,1

GM Tischbierek Raj  2472 GER Rp:2345 Pts. 5
1 173 Compton Alistair 2087 NZL 4 s 1 0,91 0,09 10 0,9
2 110 FM Scharrer Patrick 2248 ITA 5 w 1 0,78 0,22 10 2,2
3 17 GM Jones Gawain C B 2632 ENG 7 s 0 0,29 -0,29 10 -2,9
4 104 Diaz Velandia Jose Manuel 2271 VEN 4,5 w 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
5 5 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2711 FRA 8 s 0 0,2 -0,2 10 -2
6 85 IM Kantorik Marian 2331 SVK 5,5 w ½ 0,69 -0,19 10 -1,9
7 108 IM Adrian Claude 2260 FRA 5,5 s 1 0,77 0,23 10 2,3
8 94 FM Arvola Benjamin 2309 NOR 5,5 w ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
9 90 FM Kvisvik Brede 2314 NOR 6 s 0 0,71 -0,71 10 -7,1
10 102 IM Palencia Wilson 2282 COL 6 w 0 0,75 -0,75 10 -7,5

GM Womacka Mathias  2442 GER Rp:2468 Pts. 6
1 179 Skutta Bernd  Dr. 2048 GER 3,5 w 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 117 Hommerson Paul 2237 NED 5 s 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
3 24 GM Sandipan Chanda 2590 IND 8 w ½ 0,3 0,2 10 2
4 23 GM David Alberto 2599 ITA 6 w ½ 0,29 0,21 10 2,1
5 13 GM Fridman Daniel 2667 GER 7,5 s 0 0,22 -0,22 10 -2,2
6 86 FM Dittmar Peter 2330 GER 4 s ½ 0,65 -0,15 10 -1,5
7 76 IM Karavade Eesha 2391 IND 5,5 w 1 0,57 0,43 10 4,3
8 121 Spence David J 2226 ENG 5,5 s ½ 0,78 -0,28 10 -2,8
9 115 IM Lederman Leon 2239 ISR 5 w 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
10 18 GM Bartel Mateusz 2629 POL 7 s 0 0,26 -0,26 10 -2,6

IM Poetsch Hagen  2437 GER Rp:2355 Pts. 6
1 182 Zanetti Bruno 2030 SUI 3,5 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 118 FM Lyell Mark 2235 ENG 5 w 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
3 25 GM Kulaots Kaido 2587 EST 6,5 s 0 0,3 -0,3 10 -3
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4 113 FM Storey Charles H 2245 ENG 5,5 w 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5
5 21 GM Salgado Lopez Ivan 2606 ESP 7,5 s 0 0,28 -0,28 10 -2,8
6 116 WGM Dolzhikova Olga 2239 NOR 5,5 w 0 0,76 -0,76 10 -7,6
7 120 Ferrante Marco 2227 ITA 5 s 1 0,77 0,23 10 2,3
8 106 IM Dukaczewski Piotr 2268 POL 5,5 w ½ 0,72 -0,22 10 -2,2
9 148 Allor Chukwuka 2154 NGR 5 s ½ 0,84 -0,34 10 -3,4
10 114 FM Nuri Kambez 2241 SUI 5 w 1 0,75 0,25 10 2,5

IM Telljohann Sven  2423 GER Rp:2272 Pts. 5,5
1 187 Iasman Inna 2019 FRA 3,5 s 1 0,92 0,08 10 0,8
2 3 GM Adams Michael 2725 ENG 7,5 w 0 0,15 -0,15 10 -1,5
3 136 Jaunooby Ali R 2178 ENG 4 s 0 0,8 -0,8 10 -8
4 168 Havik Victor 2094 NOR 4 w 1 0,88 0,12 10 1,2
5 196 FM Gromovs Sergejs 2001 ITA 6,5 s 0 0,92 -0,92 10 -9,2
6 167 Samu Sorin-Mihai 2095 ROU 4,5 w 1 0,87 0,13 10 1,3
7 122 Bird Andrew 2223 AUS 5 s 1 0,76 0,24 10 2,4
8 114 FM Nuri Kambez 2241 SUI 5 w 1 0,74 0,26 10 2,6
9 31 GM Maze Sebastien 2546 FRA 6,5 s 0 0,33 -0,33 10 -3,3
10 116 WGM Dolzhikova Olga 2239 NOR 5,5 w ½ 0,74 -0,24 10 -2,4

FM Dittmar Peter  2330 GER Rp:2397 Pts. 4
1 213 Becham Khalid 1929 MAR 4,5 s 1 0,92 0,08 15 1,2
2 19 GM Swiercz Dariusz 2627 POL 6,5 w 0 0,15 -0,15 15 -2,25
3 150 Burrows Martin P 2153 ENG 4,5 s 1 0,73 0,27 15 4,05
4 27 GM Vazquez Igarza Renier 2565 ESP 6,5 w 1 0,21 0,79 15 11,85
5 37 GM Stefanova Antoaneta 2516 BUL 7 s 0 0,26 -0,26 15 -3,9
6 55 GM Womacka Mathias 2442 GER 6 w ½ 0,35 0,15 15 2,25
7 134 Sanchez Botella Luis Javier 2196 ESP 5 s ½ 0,68 -0,18 15 -2,7
8 - not paired -   - - - 0 
9 - not paired -   - - - 0 
10 - not paired -   - - - 0 

FM Stockmann Michael  2312 GER Rp:2105 Pts. 4,5
1 218 Dimitrijevic Dragan 1896 ITA 3,5 w ½ 0,92 -0,42 15 -6,3
2 216 Boesch Heinz 1904 GER 3,5 s 1 0,92 0,08 15 1,2
3 38 GM Cmilyte Viktorija 2515 LTU 6 w 0 0,24 -0,24 15 -3,6
4 179 Skutta Bernd  Dr. 2048 GER 3,5 s 1 0,82 0,18 15 2,7
5 42 WGM Ju Wenjun 2505 CHN 6 w 0 0,25 -0,25 15 -3,75
6 171 Kozarcanin Sead 2090 CRO 4 s ½ 0,78 -0,28 15 -4,2
7 133 Veltkamp Gerben 2200 NED 5 w 0 0,65 -0,65 15 -9,75
8 160 Dasaolu Rotimi 2115 NGR 5,5 s 0 0,75 -0,75 15 -11,25
9 184 Hamer Martyn 2025 ENG 4 w 1 0,84 0,16 15 2,4
10 163 Uran Bermudez Oliver Kevin 2113 VEN 4,5 s ½ 0,76 -0,26 15 -3,9

 Nazarenus Moritz  2248 GER Rp:2147 Pts. 5
1 239 Savage Neil 1620 RSA 2 s 1 0,92 0,08 15 1,2
2 49 IM Oparin Grigoriy 2478 RUS 6,5 w 0 0,21 -0,21 15 -3,15
3 180 Van Kemenade Rudy 2043 WLS 3,5 s ½ 0,76 -0,26 15 -3,9
4 202 Onabogun Kolade 1978 NGR 5 w ½ 0,83 -0,33 15 -4,95
5 160 Dasaolu Rotimi 2115 NGR 5,5 s 1 0,68 0,32 15 4,8
6 27 GM Vazquez Igarza Renier 2565 ESP 6,5 w 0 0,13 -0,13 15 -1,95
7 152 Kvisla Johannes Luangtep 2148 NOR 5,5 s ½ 0,64 -0,14 15 -2,1
8 164 Gieritz Dietmar 2112 GER 4,5 w 1 0,68 0,32 15 4,8
9 77 IM Aloma Vidal Robert 2389 ESP 6 s 0 0,31 -0,31 15 -4,65
10 190 Novoa Fernando 2017 ARG 5 w ½ 0,79 -0,29 15 -4,35

FM Loew Gerald  2231 GER Rp:2126 Pts. 4,5
1 169 Nafri Khalil 2091 MAR 5 s ½ 0,69 -0,19 15 -2,85
2 206 Rydell Marten 1960 SWE 1,5 w ½ 0,83 -0,33 15 -4,95
3 213 Becham Khalid 1929 MAR 4,5 s ½ 0,85 -0,35 15 -5,25
4 210 Georgieva Emilia 1949 BUL 3,5 w 1 0,84 0,16 15 2,4
5 70 IM Milliet Sophie 2403 FRA 6 s ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45
6 63 IM Houska Jovanka 2416 ENG 6,5 w ½ 0,26 0,24 15 3,6
7 81 FM Sanchez Ibern Marc 2356 ESP 6 s 0 0,33 -0,33 15 -4,95
8 190 Novoa Fernando 2017 ARG 5 w 0 0,77 -0,77 15 -11,55
9 180 Van Kemenade Rudy 2043 WLS 3,5 s 1 0,74 0,26 15 3,9
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10 53 IM Kurmann Oliver 2456 SUI 5,5 w 0 0,22 -0,22 15 -3,3
 Tscharotschkin Michael  2200 GER Rp:2322 Pts. 5

1 5 GM Vachier-Lagrave Maxime 2711 FRA 8 s 0 0,08 -0,08 15 -1,2
2 194 Reppen Ellisiv 2005 NOR 3,5 w 1 0,75 0,25 15 3,75
3 35 GM Cramling Pia 2518 SWE 6,5 s 0 0,13 -0,13 15 -1,95
4 182 Zanetti Bruno 2030 SUI 3,5 w 1 0,72 0,28 15 4,2
5 27 GM Vazquez Igarza Renier 2565 ESP 6,5 s 0 0,1 -0,1 15 -1,5
6 178 Tuchtfeld Juergen 2051 GER 4,5 w 1 0,7 0,3 15 4,5
7 78 FM Georgiadis Nico 2369 SUI 5,5 s ½ 0,28 0,22 15 3,3
8 213 Becham Khalid 1929 MAR 4,5 w 1 0,83 0,17 15 2,55
9 85 IM Kantorik Marian 2331 SVK 5,5 s ½ 0,32 0,18 15 2,7
10 70 IM Milliet Sophie 2403 FRA 6 - 0K

 Meyer Kai-Christian  2177 GER Rp:2172 Pts. 4
1 15 GM Tkachiev Vladislav 2650 FRA 6 s 0 0,08 -0,08 15 -1,2
2 204 Sielicki Tomasz 1969 POL 3 w 1 0,77 0,23 15 3,45
3 63 IM Houska Jovanka 2416 ENG 6,5 s 0 0,2 -0,2 15 -3
4 192 Hackner Oskar A 2015 ENG 4,5 w 1 0,71 0,29 15 4,35
5 67 GM Arakhamia-Grant Ketevan 2405 SCO 6 s 0 0,21 -0,21 15 -3,15
6 187 Iasman Inna 2019 FRA 3,5 w 1 0,71 0,29 15 4,35
7 102 IM Palencia Wilson 2282 COL 6 s 1 0,36 0,64 15 9,6
8 70 IM Milliet Sophie 2403 FRA 6 w 0 0,21 -0,21 15 -3,15
9 97 FM De Haan Eric 2303 NED 5 s 0 0,33 -0,33 15 -4,95
10 202 Onabogun Kolade 1978 NGR 5 w 0 0,76 -0,76 15 -11,4

 Seyfried Claus  2177 GER Rp:2213 Pts. 5
1 16 GM Georgiev Kiril 2643 BUL 7,5 w 0 0,08 -0,08 15 -1,2
2 203 Obiamiwe Paul 1973 NGR 4 s 1 0,76 0,24 15 3,6
3 66 IM Kjartansson Gudmundur 2408 ISL 6 w 0 0,21 -0,21 15 -3,15
4 197 Skrabakova Katarina 1991 SVK 3,5 s 1 0,74 0,26 15 3,9
5 82 IM Wemmers Xander 2349 NED 5 w ½ 0,27 0,23 15 3,45
6 88 FM Montero Melendez Rafael 2316 ESP 5,5 s 0 0,31 -0,31 15 -4,65
7 183 WFM Grigoryan Meri 2025 ENG 4,5 w 1 0,7 0,3 15 4,5
8 73 IM Quillan Gary 2398 ENG 5 s 0 0,22 -0,22 15 -3,3
9 186 Bryn Askild 2019 NOR 4,5 w ½ 0,71 -0,21 15 -3,15
10 193 Baeza Escudero Javier 2009 ESP 4 s 1 0,72 0,28 15 4,2

 Herbold Manfred  2164 GER Rp:1891 Pts. 4,5
1 21 GM Salgado Lopez Ivan 2606 ESP 7,5 s 0 0,08 -0,08 15 -1,2
2 213 Becham Khalid 1929 MAR 4,5 w 0 0,79 -0,79 15 -11,85
3 221 Guerrero Romero Antonio 1862 ESP 3 s 0 0,85 -0,85 15 -12,75
4 247 Villa Armenta Enrique 0 ESP 2,5 s 1 
5 205 Nwachukwu Chino 1962 NGR 3,5 w 0 0,76 -0,76 15 -11,4
6 222 Iglesias Fernandez Luis 1862 ESP 3 w 1 0,85 0,15 15 2,25
7 204 Sielicki Tomasz 1969 POL 3 s ½ 0,75 -0,25 15 -3,75
8 226 Kang Leo J 1814 USA 3,5 w 1 
9 188 Ungureanu Sandu 2019 ROU 4,5 s 0 0,69 -0,69 15 -10,35
10 180 Van Kemenade Rudy 2043 WLS 3,5 w 1 0,66 0,34 15 5,1

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr89507.aspx?lan=1
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